©© aleq (OVD Jo Jokep) Aq paroiddy
Q8
- & m aleq (Jsuorssiwwon) Aq panoiddy
oo
N= B
&8s aleq (doyoauiq) Aq penoiddy
S RT SN JTA
2638 7, ) 6
aleq (10)0B53U0D) =~ Aq paydeooy|
VAVL 4 N\h\\muhu 9leqg (3ueynsuo)) . M Aq pajdaooy
N\_ PZ/ &V = ekrg (16u3 ‘foig) 2 ) AQ pepusWWoosy
wn :-“ nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn R R R R R RRIR ERRRIRRRRR AR R RTITR A A R R R R AR AR R R R R R R R II KT,
9162 655$ 18pi1Q abuey siyy Buipnjou| unowy JoBHUOD MBN
%l SUOREBOUIPO J0BJUOY |le Jo abuey) Jusdiad
00'69%°9% SUONEDNIPOI J0BUOY |[E JO JUNoWY sAleINWND
91'08.255$ Junowy 1oeHU0D [BUIBLO
.x,.F ] o S S o o coamo_w_mo_\,m-aombcoo wﬁc.ﬁ. pm m.mcmco E.mvo._mn._.
00°69¥'9% (sebed Buimojjoy woiy) Junowy 10enu0Q Ul (8sessosp/asealoul) JoN
91°08.255$ Junowy joenuo) mcrm_mﬂ
%0 SUOREDYIPO JoRIIUOD SNOIABId Jo abuey) Juadiad
00°0% SUOLEDYIPON J0BJUOD SNOIABIH JO Junowy aAleINWNGY
91°08.255$ unowy joequo) |eulbup
Zv9ZP AX ‘sbundg jjessny
6.€ AemybiH 621
071 ‘suliadid puepequing ‘0l
9102-¥2. 'ON uonnjosay
UIBN 82104 pue uoijels duind aueT esipeieq 123royd
910Z-SLe ‘# 1OVHINOD
|  ‘uoyesypon yoenuo) ¥3q¥0
FONVHI LOVILNOOD LINIJWNYIAOD ALNNOD NVENN 3L1IAVA-NOLONIXI1
1102 ‘Sl Jaqueldeg ‘31va




DATE: September 15, 2017
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE .
Contract Modificaiton: |1
ORDER
CONTRACT #: 315-2016
PROJECT:  Paradise Lane Pump Station and Force Main
Resolution No. 724-2016
TO: Cumberiand Pipeline, LLC
4129 Highway 379
Russell Springs, KY 42642
Original Contract Amount $552,780.16
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $0.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%
Existing Contract Amount $552,780.16
Net ( increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages) $6,469.00
Percent Change of This Contract Modification 1%
Original Contract Amount $552,780.16
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications $6,469.00
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 1%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $559,249.16
Recommended by @ " G\, (Proj. Engr.) Date_ <%
Accepted by W . 29”01} (Consultant) Date OUY/19/Z &t [7
Accepted by %‘ (Contractor) Date 7
Approved f M (Director) Date 7 é / ?
Approved By (Commissioner) Date
Approved by (Mayor or CAO) Date




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE

DATE:

September 15, 2017

Contract Modificaiton: |1
ORDER odificaitol
CONTRACT #: 315-2016
PROJECT:  Paradise Lane Pump Station and Force Main
Resolution No. 724-2016
TO: Cumberland Pipeline, LLC

4129 Highway 379
Russell Springs, KY 42642

...............

Ongmal Contract Amount

R R Ry

............

$552 780. 16

Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications

$0.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%
Exnsting Contract Amount $552,780.16
t"-:-.t (u ae/uecrease) in Contract Amount (From fotlowmg pages) » ) $6,469.00

Percen Change of ThIS Contract Modlﬁcatson

Ongmal Contract Amount

1%

.....................

Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications

3552 780 16

Percent Change of all Contract Modifications

$6,469.00

New Contract Amount |nclud|ng thls Change Order

...................

........................

Accepted by W 29&013’

......................................................................

( PrOj Engr )

.......................................

........................

1%
$559 249 16

.........

Dt"(

(Consultant) Date 0/(9 [Tot(7
Accepted by \f"’é\%—\ (Contractor) Date 7
Approved ” 4 (Director) Date_//0
Approved By , 45 ﬂ/\" % ﬂ/\ (Commissioner) Date/0-26-1 s
Approved by I/‘LE %;W [ {Mayor or CAQ) DaQCT 16 2017
\J



} Jo | abeyd

00'69t°9 $ 9o1id JoBAU0D Ul (9seslour) JoN
At R R O R T T R T X KX K XK XXX
006911 aseauou) [Bjo ]
000008 $ aseasoap |10
R :ws ............. R R R TR RIS R SRS IR IITIR R R TEZITITR XX
- $| - $
- $ - $ (2102 */Z 189010 0} papusixe 10B1U0D)
- $ - $ 8INpPayas uondNAsuod ayy o} sAep Jepused || gav 1z
- $ | 00'00S $ | 00°00S $ b S 90ueMO|ly AN - Z| "ON Wa)| pig eAOwWal 0} Jpain 13a |9
- $1 - $ L1 'ON way| pig (uonejs dwnd je)
- $ [ 0000052 $ | 00°005°2 $ I v3 90U} ul uleyd pepuels ay) Buinowsi 1oy ypein| 13a IS
- $| - $ G 'ON way| pig jo uonJod
- $ | 000052 $ | 00°005°2 $ l v3 90U8} Uil ureyd piepuess ayy Buirowas Joy ypaid| 13a v
- $ - $ ‘lesodoud Jad pajeod Kuia yoe|q aq o) ( )8 ‘saoe.q
- $ - $ ‘Spou ‘sJauloo ‘sajeb ‘sysod ‘sjel ‘0lIqe}) sjeusiew
- $ - $ IV “Pa10a.ip se sajeb SALp 8|gnop ,z}, oM} pue
00'69t°CL $ - $ | 006921 $ | s 9dUd} Xjull ureyo ey 9 40,061 I[eIsul pue ysiuind| aay |
00000°C $ - $ [ 00'000°C $ I v3 2"V HW e sul| 8 bunsixa des pue ajeaeox3| aqv |z
- $ | 00°005°2 $ [ 000052 $ b v3 (HW ¥ Bunsixa uopueqy) 9 “oN way pig sAoway| 13a (L
eoud 2oud aolid Jun Auenp | sjun sabueyo jo uonduoseq 1aa ©°N
10BJU0D Ul 3sealou) 10BHUOD Ul aseaIdag /aav | way)
-suojjeayioads pue sue|d 10eU0D 3y} wouy sabueyo Buimoloy ay) ypm A|dwos o) pajsanbai Aqaiay ase nop
071 ‘euiedid puepequny i)
(9102-¥2. # uonnjosay) U\l 82104 pue uoijels dwind sue ssipereq  :10afoig

9102-Gl¢

}

2102 ‘Gl Jaquoydag

# LOVHINOD
‘# PO Joenuon
‘31va

NOLLVDI4dIQOW LOVYLNOD

ANIWNUIA0D ALNNOD NVENN JLLIAVI-NOLONIXT]




Page 3 of 3
Paradise Lane Pump Station
PROJECT: and Force Main
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE
CONTRACT NO. 315-2016
CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: To upgrade and install additional fence to protect residential &
public school property adjacent to the new pump station perimeters. To remove an
unneeded utility allowance from contract. To extend contract time 71 days for weather
delay, change order delay, and punchlist completion.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __Yes _X_ No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes _ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Extend construction contract 71 days

(October 27, 2017)
!\ .
AW 0CT 26 207
U Mé‘&or Date




CUMBERLAND PireLIN

4129 Highway 379 & Russell Springs, KY 42642
P. (270} R66.5030 « E, (270) 866-7389
cp@cumberlandpipeline.com

April 6, 2017

Mr. Rick Day

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
Division of Water Quality

125 Lisle Industrial Avenue, Suite 180
Lexington, KY 40511

RE:  Paradise Lane Pump Station and Force Main
Change Order Proposal #1
8" Gravity Abandonment

Dear Mr. Day:

line. The cap is necessary to abandon a portion of the existing line. The item on the bid to abandon

Sincerely,
CUMBERLAND PIPELINE, LLC

T — s -
Michael H. Ellison

MHE:gs
cc: Elizabeth Sebren

Richard Hal
Michael Davis



Elizabeth Sebren
\

From: Rick Day

Sent: Wednesday, August 09, 2017 6:35 AM
To: ‘Bo Ellison'

Cc: Richard Hall; Elizabeth Sebren
Subject: RE: Paradise Lane fence Quote

This price is accepted and we will include it in the final change order.

Rick Day
Construction Manager
Water Quality

859.425.2407 Office
lexingtonky.gov

¥ LexinTON

From: Bo Ellison [mailto: bellison@cumberlandpipeline.com]
Sent: Tuesday, August 8, 2017 2:50 PM

To: Rick Day

Cc: Cumberland Pipeline

Subject: Paradise Lane fence Quote

[EXTERNAL] Use caution before clicking links and/or opening attachments.

RE: PARADISE LANE, LEXINGTON, KY FENCE PROJECT

JOB DESCRIPTION:

SUPPLY AND INSTALL 190 OF 6’ TALL BLACK CHAINLINK FENCE. ALSO TWO 12’ DOUBLE
DRIVE GATE.

CORNERS ARE TO BE BRACED WITH BLACK ROD AND BRACE.

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION:

FABRIC: SGAUGE BLACK CHAIN LINK

TOP RAIL AND BOTTOM RAIL : 1 5/8” SCH40
LINE POST: 2 1/2” BLACK SCH 40

CORNER POST: 3” BLACK SCH 40
GATE POST: 4” BLACK SCH 40

TOTAL MATERIAL AND LABOR TO INSTALL FENCE: $12,469.00

Please note our NEW address and phone numbers below.

Glenda Taylor



esg Tim

88 rim Ty

L P

Y5 YN
L¥6 PinN




MAYOR JIM GRAY “ LEX| N GTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN P.E.

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Jim Gray

ALIA—
FROM: ’

Chatles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

DATE: September 25, 2017

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 — Paradise Lane Pump Station and Force Main Project

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests authorization to execute Change Order No. 1 with Cumbetland Pipeline,
LLC for the Paradise Lane Pump Station and Force Main Project, increasing the contract price by the sum of
$6,469.00 from $552,780.16 to $559,249.16, and extending the contract term 71 calendar days from August 17, 2017
to October 27, 2017.

Why are you requesting?

The requested change is to upgrade and install additional fence to protect residential and Fayette County Public
School property adjacent to the new pump station perimeters, to remove an unneeded utility allowance from the
contract, to remove the abandonment of an existing manhole (A-2) which was not accessible, to excavate and cap
the existing line at manhole A-2, and to extend the contract completion date to October 27, 2017.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is: $6,469.00
The cost for future FY is: $0

Are the funds budgeted?

The funds are budgeted in: 4003-303401-3425-92811-2013-UNSEWERED_2013 CONSTRUCT

Ditector/ Commissioner: Martin/Hoskins-Squier

o

U
E
()

i

/

(BT

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3133 Phone / 859.258.3879 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



